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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt ~

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY -
ONE N CENTRAL AVE . 1.--

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 1 No: ~~ 4626682 ~
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4749088
Date of Transaction: 12/05/2019

E~-1EARONMINOR
315ACEHOLNAPTE

|__||SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92672-5268 US |

~ # *TY~~ DESCRIPTION ~ ~ 1~ .PRICE ~ ~IREMARKSII l ITOTALI

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE ORMOREAUT[ 1 NOS / ~| LE1 1 111.0011

1 11 IINEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE 1-1 -n/a- 20.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / ~| 341 2 111.0011

1 11 IINEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE - n/a - 40.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 3 Ill .0011 - n/a - 165.00

1 11 IINEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE 11
|L_~ICASES: AMC458322/$165.00 /P

TOTAL:$225.00

PAYMENTINFORMATION
AMOUNT: 223.66~OSTMARKEDI-lliEr--1

TYPE: CHECK 1--~RECEIVED:12/63361-9
CHECK NO: 24699634784

1---NAME:MINOR.AKRON
315 ACEBO LN APT E

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing Syste fNa-1'N~R~M  n of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

~ DEC 1 1 2019 ~
https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 'Y=-Re- 12/5/2019
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United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
AMC458322 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

MAR 3 1 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8310 0668 42 

AARON MINOR 
315 ACEBO LN APT E 

NOTICE 

This Decision Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672-5268 

AMC458322 
ROCKCREEK 

Amendment(s) Not Processed 

An amendment for the claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management 
(BLM) Arizona State Office. The amendment(s) cannot be processed for the following reason: 

Our office received an amendment for your claim. It appears the amendment is exactly the same 
as the original location notice. There was a note attached to the amendment that stated a 
different section than that on the location notice, section 13 instead of section 10. If the claim is 
in section 13 (and it was not moved on the ground), please indicate section 13 on the amended 
location notice and state on the cover letter that the initially filed location notice had a mistake. 

If appropriate, please submit a corrected amendment or additional fees, within 30 days of your 
receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within the JO-day tirneframe, 
the amendment(s) will not be processed, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing 
fees submitted. 



- -
United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3 800 (9200) RM 
AMC458322 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 · 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

· MAR 3 1 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8310 0670 16 

JOEL REMER 
6837 401ST AVE NW 
DALBO, MN 55017-5121 

AMC458322 
ROCKCREEK 

NOTICE 

This 'Decision Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

· Amendment(s) Not Processed 

/ 

An amendment for the claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management 
(BLM) Arizona State Office. The amendment(s) cannot be processed for the following reason: 

Our office received an amendment for your claim. It appears the amendment is exactly the same 
as the original location notice. There was a note attached to the amendment that stated a 
different section than that on the location notice, section 13 instead of section 10. If the claim is 
in section 13 (and it was not moved on the ground), please indicate section 13 on the amended 
location notice and state on the cover letter that the initially filed location notice had a mistake. · 

If appropriate, please submit a corrected amendment or additional fees, within 30 days of your 
receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within the 30-day timeframe, 
the amendment(s) will not be processed, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing 
fees submitted. 



.• ., - -
If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-41 7-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

2 



2 

-~ UNITED STJJ!9 -~ POSTJJLSERVIC~E-. -------~ ---------

Date Produced : 04/06/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8310 
0670 16. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 04/04/2020 at 01 :22 p.m. in DALBO, MN 
55017. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : Cr R-r 6 0 { 

C_,V 14 
Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative . 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2005794.11429936 



/ 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

2 
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.,, ,,-·•,II UNITED ST/J.TES 
POST/J.L SERVICE. 

Date Produced: 05/04/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8310 
0668 42 . Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 04/28/2020 at 10:59 a.m. in SAN 
CLEMENTE, CA 92674. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : x~~-:>~ 
-=z_ ---z____, 

- --
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2005794.11429935 
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V f X

« RFCORDING REQUESTED BY 
[Insert Party Requesting!
A N D  W H EN  R E C O R D E D  M A IL  TO

Nam*

2 E .  b i £ l  \ i w

City .Stale C > A L 0 Q  . f A ^ "

Bp S 5 o \ l
Older No. _______ ________________________________._

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USF.

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 
Aaron Minor
do(es) hereby REMISE RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to
O o t t -
the follcwirw real property in the city 0/
county of .state of A tfX Z -O N A

Name/Claim
Township: X  M c & T U -  
Range: \  y C ^ S T - 
Section: M C U j
Type: U Q O fL

TO
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Dated:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF

On before me.N A ^ f c U
'sa id  County and Slate, personally appeared Aaron Minor 
who proved to me on the oasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the 
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and 
acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized 
capacity and that by his signature on the Instrument the person, or the 
entity upon behalf of which the person, acted, executed the instrument 
I Certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of, 
California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

W ITNESS my h g«i and official t

Signature,

and for

Aaron Minor

MAXfiao SAMUEL CONKLIN» 
COMM...2231267 8

NOTARY PUBUC-CAIIFORNIA h  
ORANGE COUNTY (J  

My Term Erp Feb IS , 202? |

(This area for official notorial seat)

i N T E R E I  

FEB 2 0 2020
Ry. #  tyb V <?S5~





Joel Remer, Sr.
6837 401st AveNW 
Dalbo, MN 55017-5121
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4681255

Transaction #: 4804784 
Date of Transaction: 02/06/2020

CUSTOMER:
JOEL REMER
6837 401 ST AVE NW
DALBO,MN 55017-5121 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC458322/$15.00

TRF/1 - n/a - 15.00

T O T A L : $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED:! N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED:! 02/05/2019
CHECK NO: 1124

NAME: REMER, JOEL 
6837 401ST AVE NW 
DALBO MN 55017-5121 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/6/2020

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT - Assessment Year 2020
i

iData Entered : ; 11 ,\ 1. 19 Rn,r- MTPChecked By : / 1 / 1 / ,/ 1 ,7 /e ,4,~
GEOChecked By: -2212/£c4 3 326LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Processing Fee @ $20= 5 462
PLACER Location Fee @ $40 = 5 /0 C /
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $165 - __$__~~____~_0,,
IVI I LL S I TE Addl Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail [)<L  TIMELY FILED: Yes [~>« No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 39\) R )412 SEC ___1/
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ 1
>WILDERNESSAREA[ ]
I.
0SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ] -rr

SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ] C.J--1
00

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: t_U

Open to Entry On N/A [ ] r..)

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITH DRAWN LAN DS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ 1 Claimantacknowledges thatportions ofthefollowing claim(s) site(s) maybe void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant - Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ********************
DATE INITIALS







2019-011838 Page: 1 of 3· 10/31/2019 10:41 : 44111 Receipt #: 19-8979
Rec Fee: $30.00 Aaron Minor
Gita County, Az, Sadie Jo Bingham, Recorder

111 1#'w':7.':1'11¥111=*Ult'~,11111'RE<,111~~wki lilli

---

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - CO
0 Amendment BLM Serial # g - 2

BLM 9 0 7/6
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the fcr,4 0%£61X Date -- 4-3 ' 7-3

Stamp , -- 164A  mining claim has been located
-· * 1 .r

by f-\PeDAI /' 13*10*- whose current mailing C.3 0 '

address is 31.5 Ac<*30 64 L
The general course of this claim is Aj F- 7.59 . and it is situated in (-1.--A
County, Arizona. This claim is \SOO feet in length and 66302) feet in width.

7./ Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 450~)feet in a N E- direction to the , .,E--/ 1-7

end line and 600 feet in a 6£- direction to the E .AST end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim. 3=
0

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section i 0 , Township ~::, i-*
c.n

74 , Range (7- EL , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions CO

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) € ACT» ) \ 2_ CASC~ w
_h,)06.- ~4 og- JB rrl-~Zrorj (O 3
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ·-1-u~_/ ·r \ r\'EL. /~rf TRIE.1/C, -r- RE); 'FOOK CRFIE FL
The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this -C)c.:c day of_ 1 j. _ __,20 101.

,01?OCATOR(s) Il AGENT

print Name(s) #\AF« 1 Fil;30 A
Form MCF100

Revised Oct 2018
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



2019-011838 NII Page: 2 of 3
, 10/31/2019 10:41:32 24 Receipt #: 19-8979

Rec Fee: $30.00 Aaron Minor
Gila County, Az, Sadie Jo Bingham, Recorder111 Er.,11*Ilk'All,T•'Irlti~11*,MAh,AC,111~,1:YAL·•1~1.k lilli

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ~04> Placer C )

- 1 mile -- Millsite C )

1 6

i 0
E -------- ----1--,-- ip - --- ---------I

..

a.r- 
1 Er = b., 

3.iFE1
r.» .2 44. 4.2

22 -0 1 TE r.8

A pScale: 1" = 2000 feet N _
1. The above map depicts the 4-04_tz 4/0/64 mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 0

- , Township -AL 42 I Range -4.*.- SE, ~0 Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, crlV

00
c -yri- A County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is __ILKS) - -

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: ~€EGIEr.JEEL-' 1*)

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted·on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim -

Form MCF100a
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Oracle BI Interactive Dashboards - LIUK Internal Dashboard Page 1 of 1

LR2000 Internal

CR Geographic Report with Land
Download User Guide (pdf)

Purpose: This report produces a geographic listing of case information based
on retrieval by Meridian/Township/Range. This report format will display the
case type, case disposition, meridian, township, range, section, survey type,
survey number, surface management agency, pending actions, serial number,
and total case acres.

To refresh the query, do a Ctrl-R. It resets the page and clears any criteria
fields that may have entries.

No Results

The specified criteria didn't result in any data. This is often caused by applying filters and/or selection
steps that are too restrictive or that contain incorrect values. Please check your analysis filters and
selection steps, and try again. The filters or selection steps currently being applied are shown below.

Filters

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED,-~WITHDRAWN  -
and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0080N 012OE 010
and Admin State is equal to AZ-

https://ilmocopOap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll?Dashboard 12/11/2019



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA -In
AMENDED PROTRACTION DIAGRAM OFFICIALLY FILED 02/17/2006

T 9N GILA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN....a naD or.?CE LAND AND MINERAL TITLESR llE R 'ZE

65~41321 CERE€FiRREE«iLlPB 43 /2 42 PB 41 PB 40 03 39 PE 38
(648) (612) (612) (611) (611) (6563 | RESUR·ly' 0/1......RVEY |

!™.c'.0! -IR ISE.1 USON

7 8 9 10 11 12
PB 44 Pe 45
(656) 

UNIDENIRED LANDS #,IMDRAWN FOR CLASS;ICAIGN.

(679) -FOR ORDERS AFFECTiNG :,SPOSAL OP USE y

IMERALS. WAIER A'41)/02 OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.I  -REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

AH To included in W# Ton,0 NE Proc 10/3/1905

AN Tp included / DsterminoNon Area PL 167 Al Ot 805T

18. 17. 16. 15. 14. 13 -PB 47 PB 46
(658) (678)

19 20 21 22 23 24 -
ps 48 PB 49 -
(658) (677) -

30 29 28 27 26 25 ~ -
Pa 52 08 51 PB 50
(660) (640) (622) -

02-9,-00,631 -
-

70058.31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36PB 53 Pa 54 419 PB 55 PB 56
(660) (625) (602) (677)

'AmENO S./.ENT CURREVTTOJKIJ GSR •er
SCALE in choins Th·, lot I [h' a~rfec~ R.* 01 =I -0 'Cul . /- [- 242~~3*Exi~___~ ~ 1~ ~
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